DATEIN	\$ 08 SUSPENS	SE ENGINEER JOYLA 315008 DHC PKVK080785	4309
		ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY	
]	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Engineering Bureau - 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505	
		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST	
Т	HIS CHECKLIST IS M	IANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REG WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE	GULATION
	[DHC-Down (PC-Po	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] of Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposa]] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] Ilified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]	
1]	TYPE OF AP	PLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]	
	[A]	Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication	
	Check	One Only for [B] or [C]	
	[B]	Commingling - Storage - Measurement	
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery	20
			S
	[D]	Other: Specify	80 M
2]			2008 MAR 18
2]	NOTIFICAT	Other: Specify	هسل
2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	Other: Specify ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners	18
2]	NOTIFICAT [A] [B]	Other: Specify ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner	18
2]	NOTIFICAT [A] [B] [C]	Other: Specify	18

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Title Date <u>Lorribing hames to energy.com</u> e-mail Address U KEGULATOR Print or Type Name

DISTRICT			Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	$ \bigcirc F Endergy, Minerals ar $	lew Mexico nd Natural Resources	APPLICATION TYPE
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	Oil Conserv	ation Division	Single Wel
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 2008		St. Francis Dr. w Mexico 87505	Establish Pre-Approved Pool EXISTING WELLBORI
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	APPLICATION FOR DOW		YesNo
XIO Energy Inc.	382 Addre	CR 3100 Aztec, NM 87410-	
MARTIN CAS COM E	#1F SEC	15M T27N R10W	SAN JUAN, MM County
OGRID No. <u>5380</u> Property C	ode <u>22768</u> API No. <u>30</u>	-045-34403 Lease 1	Type: <u>X</u> Federal <u>State</u> Fee
DATA ELEMENT		INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE
		n na star an st	
Pool Name	WHIDCAT BASIN MANCOS		BASIN DAKOTA
Pool Code Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	<u>97232</u> 4636' - 6286'		6375' - 6623'
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Life)	FLOWING		FLOWING
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) Oil Gravity or Gas BTU			
(Degree API or Gas BTU) Producing, Shut-In or	24 *100		
New Zone	NEW	·····	NEW
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production (Note: For new zones with no production history,	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	Oil: Gas: % 66.67 29.86 %	, Oil: Gas: %	Oil: Gas: 33.33% 70.14 %
Are all working, overriding, and royalty inte If not, have all working, overriding, and roy Are all produced fluids from all commingled Will commingling decrease the value of prod	alty interests been notified by certified ma zones compatible with each other?	nil? Yes YesX	No No No
If this well is on, or communitized with, stat or the United States Bureau of Land Manag	e or federal lands, has either the Commiss	sioner of Public Lands	No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to			
ATTACHMENTS: C-102 for each zone to be commingled Production curve for each zone for at For zones with no production history, Data to support allocation method or f Notification list of all offset operators. Notification list of working, overriding	d showing its spacing unit and acreage dee least one year. (If not available, attach ex estimated production rates and supporting formula.	xplanation.) g data. erest cases.	
f application is to establish Pre-Approved P	ools, the following additional information	i will be required:	· · · ·
List of other orders approving downhole con List of all operators within the proposed Pre Proof that all operators within the proposed Bottomhole pressure data. hereby certify that the information above is	-Approved Pools Pre-Approved Pools were provided notic	e of this application. wledge and belief.	
SIGNATURE	. What and	TITLE REG COMPLIANCE TEC	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME LORRI D.	BINCHAM	TELEPHONE NO.	(505) 333-3204
E-MAIL Lorri bingham@xtoen	erav.com		

RECEIVED

Form C-102

DISTRICT 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

5

DISTRICT H 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec., N.M. 87410

Orstract iv 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Sonto Fe, NM 87505

Slate of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources DepArtign 2	a	2007	
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department	Z	2007	

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Bueau of Land Management 1220 South SL Froncis Farmington Field Office

NO7Revised October 12, 2005Submit to Appropriate District OfficetagementState Lease - 4 CopiesOfficeFee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

		Ŵ	ÆLL L(OCATION	AND AC	REAGE DEDI	and the second se			
' APt	Humber		.gr	133;	2 R	Jusin	Poor Nome	2.0.5	>	
* Property Code		í	Property Name					* Well Number		
		1			martin Gas	COM E		١F		
'OCRID No	,				*Operator N	iome		* Elevation		
538	5320		XTO ENERGY INC.					6136		
Laget A. St. St.					¹⁰ Surface	Localion				
UL or lot no.	Section	lownship	Ronge	Lot Ion	Feet from the	Harth/South line	Feet from the	Eos1/Wes	t hne	County
м	15_	27-N	10-W	<u> </u>	1295	SOUTH	665	WES	57	SAN JUAN
			" Bott	om Hole	Location 1	If Different Fro	om Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	lounship	Ronge	Lot Mn	Feel from the	Horth/South line	Feel from the	East/Wes	it time	County
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					·	<u> </u>		
² Dedicated Acres	<u>ن</u>		¹⁹ Joint or M	n i di	^{1®} Consolidation Co	Jde	"Order No			
1511	4 1/1	οC	1				1			
NO ALLOV	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>v ~ </u>	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMPLETI	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS +	AVE BE	FFN C	ONSOLIDATED
						EEN APPROVE			 -	0.000.000.000
16				<u> </u>	T					
-	;	Į			}		- UP	LKA IO	K CER	RTIFICATION
	}	i			1		I hereby crit	inly that the r	nlormolion	contained herein
	i	ł		ł	1		betief, and D	hind likes organ	wation e-l)	my knowledge and her away a working
	1	ł			ļ		averest or u	Meosed miner	ul interest.	in the long local-on or has a
	!			1	ł		Table of Segur.	this well of E	live location	n pursuant to a
	1						i mineri, or i	to a voluntary	pooling og	united as working greenwood as a
							compulsory p	yadhaq urder k	herelatore	entered by the
	1				1					
					1		11 ,	٠.		
					1			V.		1.67
	1			ţ				MILLI'	1	513101
	1						. Syncture	,-		Date
	1			l	1		わ	Sm	11:	
FD. 2 1/2" BC. 1913 GL.O.	1			ł	}	•	Frinled N	inne	Cutin	
		<u> </u>		15		······································	11			
m̃£		\mathbf{i}	\sim	~ 1	[18 51			RTIFICATION
	\setminus	LAT.	36.57153	N. (NAD	128		11			
· · -	\mathbf{X}	LONG	107.889	969° Ŵ. (N/	AD 83)		3 hereby certil was platfal to	ly shat the wel rom field outer	listation - ni netual	shown an like plat surveys made by
0-06-06-		LAT: 3	56.34 17 5	" N. (NAD ; 0,7" W (NA	27)			my supervision	and that	The some is true
	1	LONG:	107 32 20	0,7" W (NA	v0 27)		and correct to	o the best of a	mr beinel	
z		\mathbf{i}	1	ノ	1		,	NEREMA	RHO	Nana (
665			•			_	Dote of Su	Ver a h		2000
X								A SEN M	tilles	be burleson
	\setminus		\mathbf{X}	}	1			1.68	na Vi	151
	\mathbf{X}		\mathbf{i}	ļ			1 15	はんご	Sm	₩
295							33	× 🖌 &	-07	[<u>\$</u>]
× 1-	ľ	\	Ň	\mathbf{A}				An	-~	§]
FD 2 1 2 BC.	N F	19-55-54	r					ROFESSIO		
1913 G.L.O.	21	545 97∖ (м	1)	1913 GL			Cubicole N			·····

RECEIVED Form C-102 DISTRICT I State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Notural Resources DepAndiani 2 2 2007 Revised October 12, 2005 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 Submit to Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DEVISION Land Management DISTRICT # 1301 W. Grond Ave., Artesia, M.M. 88210 1220 South St. Froncis DFarmington Field Office Sonto Fe, NM 87505 State Lease - 4 Copies DISTRICT III Fee Leose - 3 Copies 1000 Rio Brozos Rd. Aztec, HM 87410 AMENDED REPORT DISTRICT IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ³Pool Name ²Pool Code API Number 599 5) iclync:1Ci Well Number *Property Code Property Non MARTIN GAS COM E ١F Operator Name OCRIO No Elevotion XTO ENERGY INC. 6136 380 ¹⁰ Surface Location Lot Jon Feet from the North/South line feel from the East/West line UL OF ICT NO. Section Township Ronge County 10-W 1295 SOUTH 665 WEST SAN JUAN м 15 27-N "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. lownship Lot Jos Feet from the Horth/South Me Feet from the East/West line Section Ronge County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infilt "Order No "Consolidation Code W12 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 16 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION • hereby certily that the information contained herein is hue and complete to the best of my knowledge and beliet, and that this segmentation share says a working interest or unknown mercia interest in the tond including the properties bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a minoral as working interest, or to a voluniory pooling agreement or a compulsivy pooling order haretalore entered by the 10 2 1/2" BC. 1912 G.L.O 15 ω **n** (N 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION LAT: 36.57153" N. (NAD 83) LONG: 107.88969" W. (NAD 83) N 0-06-1 2638.83 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat ros plotted from held notes of actual surveys made by LAT: 36"34'17.5" N. (NAD 27) LONG 107"53"20.7" W (NAD 27) me or under my supervision, and shall the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. z DEMBER 6 006 665 89-55-54 E ເຄ /2" BC FO 2 1/2" 90 1913 G L.O. 1913 620 2645.97' (м) Culincale Humbe

---- 9

 $\|$